

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD 1 Year	Actions Printing St. Louis, MO		Capital Graphics Topeka, KS		J & J Printing and Graphics St. Louis, MO		Jackson Printers Jackson, TN		The Printery Junction City, KS		Service Prtg. & Graphics Kansas City, MO		Stroud Graphics Previous Contractor	
			UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
I.	Duplicating/Copying:															
(a)	Face only: per 100 leaves															
(1)	Makeready															
(i)	Format A (8-1/2 x 11").....	1	47.00	47.00	5.00	5.00	3.75	3.75	5.00	5.00	25.00	25.00	NC	0.00	2.00	2.00
(ii)	Format B (8-1/2 x 14").....	1	48.50	48.50	5.00	5.00	3.95	3.95	5.00	5.00	25.00	25.00	NC	0.00	2.00	2.00
(2)	Running per 100 copies															
(i)	Format A (8-1/2 x 11").....	8	3.92	31.36	3.80	30.40	3.75	30.00	3.80	30.40	4.00	32.00	4.00	32.00	2.50	20.00
(ii)	Format B (8-1/2 x 14").....	50	4.43	221.50	3.80	190.00	3.95	197.50	3.80	190.00	4.50	225.00	5.00	250.00	2.50	125.00
(b)	Face and Back: per 100 leaves															
(1)	Makeready															
(i)	Format A (8-1/2 x 11").....	2	74.75	149.50	7.50	15.00	7.00	14.00	7.50	15.00	40.00	80.00	NC	0.00	4.00	8.00
(ii)	Format B (8-1/2 x 14").....	1	78.85	78.85	7.50	7.50	7.20	7.20	7.50	7.50	40.00	40.00	NC	0.00	4.00	4.00
(iii)	Format C (11 x 17").....	22	101.50	2233.00	7.50	165.00	13.95	306.90	10.00	220.00	40.00	880.00	NC	0.00	3.00	66.00
(2)	Running per 100 copies															
(i)	Format A (8-1/2 x 11").....	16	5.48	87.68	7.00	112.00	7.00	112.00	7.35	117.60	5.50	88.00	7.00	112.00	6.50	104.00
(ii)	Format B (8-1/2 x 14").....	50	6.09	304.50	7.00	350.00	7.20	360.00	7.35	367.50	5.65	282.50	7.00	350.00	7.00	350.00
(iii)	Format C (11 x 17").....	1055	8.53	8999.15	14.00	14770.00	13.95	14717.25	14.20	14981.00	6.75	7121.25	12.00	12660.00	12.00	12660.00
II.	Additional Costs:															
(a)	The cost for handling disk(s).....per order.....	8	55.00	440.00	5.00	40.00	15.00	120.00	5.00	40.00	5.00	40.00	15.00	120.00	5.00	40.00
(b)	Additional cost for colored writing or colored xerographic paper (20 lbs)															
(1)	Format A.....per 100 leaves.....	1	1.20	1.20	1.80	1.80	1.80	1.80	1.85	1.85	0.30	0.30	1.85	1.85	1.85	1.85
(2)	Format B.....per 100 leaves.....	2	2.07	4.14	2.50	5.00	2.30	4.60	2.50	5.00	0.40	0.80	2.50	5.00	2.50	5.00
(3)	Format C.....per 100 leaves.....	10	3.26	32.60	3.50	35.00	3.85	38.50	4.00	40.00	0.40	4.00	4.00	40.00	4.00	40.00
(c)	Add'l cost for White or Colored Index (110-lbs.)															
(1)	Format A.....per 100 leaves.....	1	4.57	4.57	3.00	3.00	6.75	6.75	2.00	2.00	3.00	3.00	9.00	9.00	4.00	4.00
(2)	Format B.....per 100 leaves.....	3	5.62	16.86	7.00	21.00	15.19	45.57	2.50	7.50	5.25	15.75	10.75	32.25	8.00	24.00
(3)	Format C.....per 100 leaves.....	50	8.43	421.50	7.00	350.00	22.14	1107.00	4.00	200.00	5.50	275.00	13.50	675.00	8.00	400.00
(d)	Add'l cost for White or Colored Vellum Finish Cover (65-lbs.)															
(1)	Format A.....per 100 leaves.....	1	3.74	3.74	4.00	4.00	10.37	10.37	2.00	2.00	2.50	2.50	8.50	8.50	3.50	3.50
(2)	Format B.....per 100 leaves.....	3	4.99	14.97	8.00	24.00	12.25	36.75	2.50	7.50	3.25	9.75	9.75	29.25	6.00	18.00
(3)	Format C.....per 100 leaves.....	50	7.49	374.50	8.00	400.00	20.57	1028.50	4.00	200.00	3.50	175.00	12.75	637.50	6.00	300.00
(e)	Stitching:															
(1)	One stitch in upper left cornerper 100 pamphlets.....	1	3.55	3.55	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	3.00	3.00	5.00	5.00	1.00	1.00
(2)	Two side stitches.....per 100 pamphlets.....	10	12.00	120.00	2.00	20.00	1.75	17.50	2.00	20.00	4.00	40.00	8.00	80.00	2.00	20.00
(3)	Saddle wire stitches.....per 100 pamphlets.....	200	12.00	2400.00	2.00	400.00	3.50	700.00	2.50	500.00	4.00	800.00	13.00	2600.00	4.00	800.00
(f)	Folding forms up to 2 parallel foldper 100 copies.....	10	1.50	15.00	1.67	16.70	6.50	65.00	2.00	20.00	1.25	12.50	12.00	120.00	1.25	12.50
(g)	Fold from Format C to (3-2/3 x 8-1/2") and seal with wafer seal or similar....per 100 copies.....	5	3.35	16.75	7.00	35.00	8.00	40.00	9.50	47.50	5.25	26.25	19.50	97.50	9.50	47.50
(h)	Add'l trims (up to 5 cuts) for multiple forms out of a flat sheet.....per 100 sheets.....	5	0.50	2.50	2.50	12.50	2.25	11.25	NC	0.00	1.50	7.50	5.00	25.00	1.50	7.50
	TOTAL OFFER :			\$16,072.92		\$17,018.90		\$18,987.14		\$17,033.35		\$10,214.10		\$17,889.85		#####
	DISCOUNT :		0.00%	\$0.00	1.00%	\$170.19	0.00%	\$0.00	2.00%	\$340.67	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	2.00%	\$301.32
	NET OFFER :			\$16,072.92		\$16,848.71		\$18,987.14		\$16,692.68		\$10,214.10		\$17,889.85		#####

Abstracted by: _____

awarded

Reviewed by: _____

Contract Awarded To